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Bill

HB 1324
HB 1041
HB 1194
HB 1166
HB 1279

Bill

HB 1435
HB 1037
HB 1247
HB 1428
HB 1254
HB 1246
HB 1402
HB 1397
HB 1431
HB 1165

Consideration of Amendments
6th Order

Carrier Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
Schaible EDU 6-0 DP Re-Ref To APPR
Armstrong JUD 6-0 DP Re-Ref To APPR
Larson, D. JUD 6-0 DP

Unruh FINTAX 6-0 DP

Larson, D. JUD 6-0 DP

Second Reading and Final Passage

Carrier
Davison
Schaible
Poolman
Schaible
Rust
Casper
Nelson
Meyer
Marcellais
Erbele

HCR 3006 Poolman

HCR 3024 Bekkedahl

HB 1044

Bill

SB 2334
SB 2212
SB 2094
SB 2152
SB 2110
SB 2230
SB 2308
SB 2168

Cook

Carrier
Meyer
Klein
Casper
Poolman
Vedaa
Casper
Cook
Anderson

14th Order
Committee  Vote Recommendation Comment
EDU 4 -2 DNP
EDU 6-0 DP
IBL 6-0 DP
EDU 4 -2 DNP
EDU 6-0 DP
IBL 7-0 DNP
JUD 6-9 DP
GVA 6-0 DNP
GVA 6-0 DP
APPR 14 -0 DNP
GVA 6-0 DP
GVA 6-0 DP
FINTAX 6-0 DP
Consideration of Messages

12th Order
Committee  Vote Recommendation Comment
GVA CNCR Do Concur
IBL CNCR Do Concur
IBL CNCR Do Concur
POLSUB CNCR Do Concur
GVA CNCR Do Concur
IBL CNCR Do Concur
NATRES CNCR Do Concur
POLSUB CNCR Do Concur

Senate Convenes at: 12:30PM
A =Amended
E =Emergency Measure
* =Carried Over from Yesterday's Calendar
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Consideration of Amendments - 6th Order

HB 1324 Carrier: Sen. Schaible
Rep. Owens, Schreiber-Beck, Monson, Sanford, Nathe

Sen. Schaible, Rust

Relating to audits of regional education associations; to amend and reenact sections 15.1-01-03, 15.1-09.1-10,
15.1-27-03.1 and 15.1-27-04.1 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the powers and duties of the state board
of public school education and the determination of state aid payable to school districts and regional education
associations; to provide statements of legislative intent; to provide for a legislative management study; and to provide
an appropriation.

02/20 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/22 House Second reading, passed, yeas 82 nays 9

02/23 Senate Received from House

02/23 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

03/13 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

03/23 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

03/27 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

HB 1041 Carrier: Sen. Armstrong
Relating to presumptive probation; to amend and reenact sections 12-44.1-32, 12-54.1-01, 12-59-08, 12.1-17-13, and
12.1-23-05, subsection 2 of section 12.1-32-02, subsection 3 of section 12.1-32-07, section 19-03.1-22.3, subsection 1
of section 19-03.1-22.5, subsections 5 and 7 of section 19-03.1-23, subdivision a of subsection 1 of section
19-03.1-23.1, section 19-03.4-03, subdivision f of subsection 5 of section 39-08-01, subsection 17 of section
50-06-05.1, and section 50-09-29 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to sentence reduction credit, medical
paroles, domestic violence offender treatment, grading of theft offenses, credit for time spent in custody, terms and
conditions of probation, controlled substances and controlled substance paraphernalia, and the supplemental nutrition
assistance program; to provide a penalty; to provide for the creation of a pretrial services program pilot project within
the department of corrections and rehabilitation; to provide a report to the legislative management; to provide for a
report to the legislative assembly; to provide an appropriation; to provide an effective date; and to declare an
emergency.

02/17 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/22 House Second reading, passed, yeas 86 nays 4

02/22 Senate Received from House

02/22 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/15 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

03/23 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

03/28 Senate Committee Hearing 08:30

HB 1194 Carrier: Sen. Larson, D.

Rep. Klemin, Koppelman, Heinert

Sen. Hogue, Larson

Relating to providing a victim's rights card; and to amend and reenact subsections 6 and 10 of section 12.1-34-01,
subsections 1, 2, and 6 of section 12.1-34-02, and subsection 1 of section 12.1-34-06 of the North Dakota Century
Code, relating to treatment standards for victims.

01/17 House Committee Hearing 10:10

01/18 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 1

01/19 House Second reading, passed, yeas 88 nays 2
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HB 1194 Carrier: Sen. Larson, D.

02/20 Senate Received from House

02/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/08 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

03/23 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1166 Carrier: Sen. Unruh

Rep. Carlson, Headland, Dockter, Toman

Relating to filing requirements for oil extraction tax exemptions and rate reductions and the oil extraction tax rate
attributable to revenue sharing agreements with tribal governing bodies; and to provide an effective date.

02/01 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 11 3 0

02/02 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/08 House Second reading, passed, yeas 76 nays 15

02/17 Senate Received from House

02/17 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

03/14 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

03/23 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1279 Carrier: Sen. Larson, D.

Emergency
Rep. Koppelman, Ruby, Brabandt, Becker
Sen. Larsen
Relating to possession of a firearm; and to declare an emergency.
02/21 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar
02/21 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 10 0 4
02/22 House Second reading, passed, yeas 89 nays 0, Emergency clause carried
02/22 Senate Received from House
02/22 Senate Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Judiciary Committee
03/14 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30
03/23 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

Second Reading and Final Passage - 14th Order

HB 1435 Carrier: Sen. Davison

Rep. Skroch, Olson, Trottier, Headland, Ruby, Grueneich, Kasper, Koppelman, Brandenburg
Sen. Clemens, Larsen

Relating to school bond issue elections.

02/21 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/22 House Second reading, passed, yeas 72 nays 17

02/22 Senate Received from House

02/22 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

03/14 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

03/22 Senate Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 4 2 0

03/23 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

HB 1037 Carrier: Sen. Schaihle
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HB 1037 Carrier: Sen. Schaible

Relating to North Dakota scholarship information; and to amend and reenact subsection 1 of section 15.1-06-06 and
section 15.1-07-33 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the approval of public schools and the student
information system.

01/05 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 130 1

01/06 House Second reading, passed, yeas 87 nays 3

02/17 Senate Received from House

02/17 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

03/01 Senate Committee Hearing 02:30

03/22 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

03/23 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

HB 1247 Carrier: Sen. Poolman

Rep. Keiser, Kasper

Relating to termination of insurance and duplicate property insurance coverage.

01/30 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/02 House Second reading, passed, yeas 90 nays 0

02/20 Senate Received from House

02/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
03/07 Senate Committee Hearing 02:00

03/22 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 1
03/23 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

HB 1428 Carrier: Sen. Schaible

Rep. Olson, Devlin, Ertelt, Oliver, Johnston, Schatz, Toman, Brabandt
Sen. Lee, Kannianen, Erbele

Relating to home education standards.

01/31 House Committee Hearing 10:00

02/09 House Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 8 4 2
02/16 House Second reading, passed, yeas 58 nays 31

02/20 Senate Received from House

02/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee
03/08 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

03/23 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 4 2 0

HB 1254 Carrier: Sen. Rust
Rep. Sukut, Ruby, Hatlestad, Steiner

Sen. Bekkedahl, Krebsbach

Relating to a school district tuition waiver contract.

01/18 House Committee Hearing 09:30

02/01 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 130 1
02/06 House Second reading, passed, yeas 90 nays 0

02/20 Senate Received from House

02/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee
03/14 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

03/23 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

Page: 4



Senate Calendar
Sixty-fifth Session Day 54
North Dakota Legislative Assembly

Today's Calendar
March 24, 2017

HB 1246 Carrier: Sen. Casper

Rep. Keiser

Relating to state employee claims of employment discrimination.

01/30 House Committee Hearing 09:00

01/31 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 8 51

02/06 House Second reading, passed, yeas 65 nays 25

02/20 Senate Received from House

02/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
03/07 Senate Committee Hearing 02:00

03/23 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 7 0 0

HB 1402 Carrier: Sen. Nelson

Rep. Schneider, Mitskog, Dobervich, Hogan, Delmore, Anderson, Guggisberg

Sen. Nelson, Oban

Relating to the surrender of firearms or other dangerous weapons pursuant to domestic violence protection orders.
02/07 House Committee Hearing 10:00

02/13 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 9 6 0

02/20 House Second reading, passed, yeas 57 nays 35

02/21 Senate Received from House

02/21 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/22 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

03/23 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1397 Carrier: Sen. Meyer

Rep. Toman, Koppelman, Olson, Johnston, Simons, Becker, Ertelt, Kading

Sen. Myrdal, Larsen

Relating to the introduction of bills by executive branch agencies and the judicial branch.
02/15 House Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 9 6 0

02/16 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/21 House Second reading, passed, yeas 48 nays 44

02/22 Senate Received from House

02/22 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
03/16 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

03/23 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1431 Carrier: Sen. Marcellais
Rep. Mock, Hanson, Schneider

Sen. Oban

Relating to the legislative ethics committee.

02/20 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1
02/21 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/21 House Second reading, passed, yeas 91 nays 0

02/22 Senate Received from House

02/22 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
03/16 Senate Committee Hearing 11:30

03/23 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0
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HB 1165 Carrier: Sen. Erbele

Rep. Toman, Olson, Koppelman, Simons, Schatz, Becker, Louser, Jones

Sen. Casper, Poolman

Relating to transparency of state grants; and to amend and reenact section 54-60.1-01, subdivision g of subsection 3
of section 54-60.1-03, and section 54-60.1-05 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to transparency of state
grants.

02/07 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 16 3 2

02/08 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/14 House Second reading, passed, yeas 79 nays 10

02/20 Senate Received from House

02/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Appropriations Committee

03/22 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

03/23 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 14 0 0

HCR 3006 Carrier: Sen. Poolman

Rep. Kasper, Carlson, Louser, Headland, Ruby, Koppelman, Becker

Sen. Wardner, Hogue, Casper, Armstrong, Poolman

A concurrent resolution calling for a convention for the purpose of amending the United States Constitution to impose
fiscal restraints on the federal government and limit the power and jurisdiction of the federal government.
02/02 House Committee Hearing 08:00

02/10 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 95 0

02/17 House Second reading, adopted yeas 69 nays 18

02/20 Senate Received from House

02/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

03/16 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

03/23 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

HCR 3024 Carrier: Sen. Bekkedahl

Rep. Hogan, Maragos, Johnson, Nelson

Sen. Bekkedahl, Mathern

A concurrent resolution declaring June 27, 2017, and each June 27 thereafter, as "Posttraumatic Stress Injury
Awareness Day" and the month of June 2017, and each June thereafter, as "Posttraumatic Stress Injury Awareness
Month".

03/10 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1

03/13 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/15 House Second reading, adopted yeas 91 nays 0

03/17 Senate Received from House

03/17 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

03/23 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

03/23 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1044 Carrier: Sen. Cook
Relating to a uniform definition of a primary sector business; and to provide an effective date.

01/04 House Committee Hearing 11:00

01/05 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 12 2 0

01/06 House Second reading, passed, yeas 78 nays 12
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HB 1044 Carrier: Sen. Cook
02/17 Senate Received from House

02/17 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

03/01 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

03/16 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

Consideration of Messages - 12th Order

SB 2334 Carrier: Sen. Meyer

Sen. Wardner

Relating to the designation of memorial hall.

02/17 House Received from Senate

02/20 House Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee

03/02 House Committee Hearing 10:30

03/03 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 1 0
03/06 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/08 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 85 nays 7

03/09 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

SB 2212 Carrier: Sen. Klein

Sen. Casper, Kreun, Campbell

Rep. Kasper, Sanford, Anderson

Relating to residency requirements of bank directors.

02/20 House Received from Senate

02/22 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
03/06 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/09 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1
03/10 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/14 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 89 nays 3

03/15 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

SB 2094 Carrier: Sen. Casper

Relating to medical expense assessments; to amend and reenact sections 65-04-22, 65-04-26.1, 65-04-32, and
subsections 2, 3, and 4 of section 65-04-33 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to securing premium
payments, correct cross references, employer noncompliance, and employer false statements; to repeal section
65-05-07.2 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to medical expense assessments; and to provide a penalty.
01/09 House Received from Senate

02/09 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

03/01 House Committee Hearing 02:00

03/09 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 10 3 1

03/10 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/14 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 81 nays 11

03/15 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

SB 2152 Carrier: Sen. Poolman
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SB 2152 Carrier: Sen. Poolman

Sen. Laffen, Hogue, Poolman

Rep. Kasper, Delmore, Nathe

Relating to public employment hiring practices and confidentiality of some applications.
02/17 House Received from Senate

02/20 House Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee
03/10 House Committee Hearing 09:30

03/13 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 7 5 3
03/14 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/16 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 61 nays 32

03/17 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

SB 2110 Carrier: Sen. Vedaa

Relating to hazardous chemical preparedness and response program fees and fines.

02/02 House Received from Senate

02/09 House Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
03/02 House Committee Hearing 02:00

03/10 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1
03/13 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/15 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 81 nays 10

03/16 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

SB 2230 Carrier: Sen. Casper
Sen. Larsen

Rep. Keiser

A BILL for an Act to provide for a legislative management study of hybrid long-term care partnership plan insurance
coverage.

02/17 House Received from Senate

02/20 House Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

03/07 House Committee Hearing 09:30

03/09 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 1 1
03/10 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/14 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 82 nays 10

03/15 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

SB 2308 Carrier: Sen. Cook

Sen. Vedaa, Clemens, Anderson, Kannianen

Rep. Johnson, Anderson

Relating to identification of fishhouses and coyote snares.

02/20 House Received from Senate

02/22 House Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee
03/02 House Committee Hearing 02:15

03/13 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1
03/14 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/16 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 90 nays 2

03/17 Senate Returned to Senate (12)
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SB 2168 Carrier: Sen. Anderson

Sen. Burckhard, Laffen, Campbell

Rep. Koppelman, Becker, Streyle

Relating to public improvements.

02/20 House Received from Senate

02/22 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
03/13 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/14 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0
03/15 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/17 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 93 nays 0

03/20 Senate Returned to Senate (12)
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